502241554 02/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Roush	02/22/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanguard National Trailer Corp
Street Address:	289 East Water Tower Drive
City:	Monon
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47959

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7654294114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 765-429-4004

Email: AEDOWELL@DOWELLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: DOWELL IP, P.C. Address Line 1: 201 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0040-0015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Lynch			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-02-25-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029866 FRAME: 0162

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

AS	ON		Docket Number (Optional) D0040-0015			
						Printed Harman State Control of State Co
Whereas.I. Mark	Roush	of	Lafayett	ce, IN	Ţ	, hereaft
	nt, have invented cert					
• •	with Removab		•			
forwhich on	annlication for a Unita	d Staton Dat	ant was filed or	2		
	application for a Unitedumber/					,
for which an	application for a Unite	d States Pat	ent was execu	ted on _		, and
Whereas, Vanguard	National Trailer	Corp. of	Monon,	Indiar	ıahere	in referred
"assignee" whose pos	st office address is2	89 East	Water Tow	er Dr.	, Monon, Il	Nis d
sirous of acquiring th	e entire right, title and	interest in t	ne same;			
Now, therefore, in con	nsideration of the sum	of	dollars (\$_		_), the receipt w	hereofis a
knowledged, and oth	er good and valuable	consideratio	n, I, the applic	ant, by th	nese presents do	sell, assi
and transfer unto said	d assignee the full and	l exclusive ri	ght to the said	inventior	n in the United S	tates and t
entire right, title and ir	nterest in and to any a	nd all Patent	s which may be	e granted	I therefor in the U	Jnited State
I hereby authorize ar	nd request the Commi	issioner of P	atents and Tra	ademark	s to issue said L	Jnited State
Patent to said assign	ee, of the entire right,	title, and inte	erest in and to t	the same	e, for his sole use	and beho
and for the use and b	ehoof of his legal repr	esentatives,	to the full end	of the ter	rm for which said	d Patent ma
be granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the sam	e would hav	e been held by	me had	this assignment	and sale n
been made.						
Executed this 22		day of	February,	2013	, 19	,
	yette, Indian	- <i>-</i> —				
			,	K	141	
	ν SS:	_		(5	Signature)	
State of County of	/					
Before me personal	ly appeared said ne foregoing instrument	t to be bie fre		l thio		
day of		t to be his he	e act and deed	1 uns		
		<u>-</u>				
Seal			(Notary Public)			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 029866 FRAME: 0163